

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33533/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2017 in WA No. 1827/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K.M. MANNUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel submits that the correction made by the Government as per order dated 17th December, 2016 has not been cancelled or withdrawn and, therefore, the Registrar is bound by the correction as held by the High Court in several decisions.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the retirement of petitioner on the basis of the original date of birth but in any case the

petitioner shall not be continued beyond the date of birth as corrected. This order is passed subject to further orders.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR