

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33533/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2017 in WA No. 1827/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.M. MANNUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE
MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoined Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List on 13.03.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR